Project Review Committee

Agency
King Co Dept Natural Resources and Parks Wastewater
Treatement Division

Alternative Subcontractor Selection Procurement Reviews

Project

Mouth of Duwamish Combined Sewer Overflow (MDCSO) Chelan
Wet Weather Storage w/ASSP

EvergreenHealth (King Co Public Hospital Dist.)

2-Silver Surgery Expansion w/ASSP

King Co Dept Natural Resources and Parks Wastewater
Treatement Division

Mouth of Duwamish Combined Sewer Overflow Influent & Effluent
Conveyance & Outfall w/ASSP (denied)

Seattle School District

John Marshall School Modernization 2029 w/ASSP

Lake Stevens School District

Skyline Elementary Sch/Lake Stevens Middle Sch Modernization
and Expansion - Addendum

Stevens County

Justice Center HVAC Upgrades - Addendum

King Co.; Dept. Nat. Res & Parks; Wastewater Tmt

Mouth of Duwamish Combined Sewer Overflow Wet Weather
Treatment Station w/ASSP

King Co.; Dept. Nat. Res & Parks; Wastewater Tmt Div. | South Plant Influent Pump Station Upgrades w/ASSP
City of Vancouver Vancouver Public Works Operations Campus w/ASSP
Auburn School District Three-School GC/CM Program w/ASSP

Kitsap County CKTP Solids and Liquid Hauled Waste Upgrades

Pullman Regional Hospital

King County Public Health District

Kennewick Public Facilities District

King County; Metro Transit Division

King Co.; Dept. Nat. Res & Parks; Wastewater Tmt Div
King Co.; Dept. Nat. Res & Parks; Wastewater Tmt Div
City of Tukwila

Northshore School District

Northshore School District

Seattle Public Schools

Grant Co Pub Hosp Dist\Quincy Valley Medical Ctr
King Co.; Dept. Nat. Res & Parks; Wastewater Tmt Div
Seattle School District

Bellingham School District

Spokane International Airport

Grays Harbor County Public Hospital

Grant County

Seattle Public Schools

Pierce Transit

Seattle Public Schools

Seattle Public Schools

Seattle Public Schools

Renton School District

Lakehaven Water & Sewer District
Western Washington University

Patient Care Expansion Project

Snoqualmie Valley Health MOB/Wellness

Three Rivers Convention Center Expansion

Fixed Assets/ State of Good Repair Program w/ASSP

CKTP Solids and Liquid Hauled Waste Upgrades w/ASSP

Elliott West Wet Weather Treatment Station w/ASSP

City of Tukwila PW Maint & Engineering Facility

Inglemoor High School Phase 1 Replacement

Leota Middle School Phase 1 Replacement

John Standford Center for Educational Excellence Central Kitchen

Improvements Phase ||
Quincy Valley Medical Center Replacement Hospital

West Point Treatment Plant

Eckstein Middle School Exterior Windows Replacement
Elementary School #15

Terminal Renovation and Expansion - Center Hall
Summit Pacific Medical Center Hospital Expansion
Grant Co. Jail & Law and Justice Building Remodel

Aki Kurose Middle School Addition & Modernization

Maintenance & Operations Base Infrastructure & Facility
Improvements
Alki Elem School Addition & Renovation

John Rogers Elem School Replacement

Montlake Elem School Renovation & Addition
Lindbergh High School Phased Modernization

Redondo (RWWTP) Electrical & Odor Control Upgrades
Electrical Eng. & Computer Science Facility (EECS)
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Submitted
w/Project
w/Project
w/Project
w/Project

Addendum

Addendum
w/Project

w/Project
w/Project
w/Project
Addendum
Addendum

w/Project
w/Project
w/Project
w/Project
w/Project
Addendum
Addendum

Addendum

Addendum
w/Project
w/Project
w/Project
w/Project
Addendum
w/Project
w/Project

Addendum

w/Project
w/Project
w/Project
w/Project
w/Project
Addendum

EC/CM

$6,500,000
$19,600,000
$10,300,000
$20,000,000
$14,400,000
$11,000,000
$32,400,000

$3,000,000
$6,538,790
$26,243,000

$5,900,000
$11,400,000
$7,617,000
$30,000,000
$23,000,000
$15,000,000

$7,000,000
$4,200,000

$7,000,000
$60,000,000

$3,000,000

$5,500,000
$12,000,000
$14,100,000

$20,000,000

$3,200,000
$3,200,000
$3,100,000

$3,000,000

MC/CM
$17,600,000
$29,400,000
$25,600,000
$20,000,000
$20,900,000
$13,000,000
$19,400,000

$5,000,000
$7,286,185
$39,364,500
$14,000,000
$4,700,000
$12,000,000
$10,156,000
$30,000,000

$60,000,000

$12,000,000
$7,200,000

$5,000,000
$40,000,000

$3,000,000

$5,000,000
$28,000,000
$14,000,000

$14,000,000

$5,000,000
$5,500,000
$5,200,000

$3,000,000

Other

Total
$24,100,000
$49,000,000

$188,400,000  $224,300,000

$96,500,000

$3,100,000

$39,000,000

$63,000,000
$7,300,000

$6,500,000

$4,000,000
$3,500,000

$35,000,000

$24,000,000

$40,000,000
$35,300,000
$24,000,000
$148,300,000

$8,000,000

$13,824,975

$65,607,500
$14,000,000
$13,700,000
$23,400,000
$17,773,000
$99,000,000
$23,000,000
$138,000,000
$7,300,000
$19,000,000
$11,400,000

$6,500,000

$12,000,000
$104,000,000
$3,500,000
$6,000,000
$35,000,000
$10,500,000
$40,000,000
$28,100,000

$58,000,000

$8,200,000
$8,700,000
$8,300,000
$0
$6,000,000
$0

As of September 26, 2025

Approved  Approval
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Date

9/25/25
9/25/25
7/24/25
7124125
7124125
7124125
5/22/25

1/23/25
9127124
9/26/24
7/25/24
7/25/24
6/27/24
2/22/24
1/26/24
1/26/24
1/25/24
7127123
5/25/23
5/25/23

5/25/23

3/23/23
3/23/23
3/23/23
3/23/23
1127123
1/26/23
9/23/22
9/22/22

7128122

7122121
7122121
7122121
6/24/21
6/24/21
5/27/21
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