Agency	Project	Submitted	EC/CM	MC/CM	Other	Total	Approved Y/N	Approval Date
King Co Dept Natural Resources and Parks Wastewater Treatement Division	Mouth of Duwamish Combined Sewer Overflow (MDCSO) Chelan Wet Weather Storage w/ASSP	w/Project	\$6,500,000	\$17,600,000		\$24,100,000	Υ	9/25/25
EvergreenHealth (King Co Public Hospital Dist.)	2-Silver Surgery Expansion w/ASSP	w/Project	\$19,600,000	\$29,400,000		\$49,000,000	Y	9/25/25
King Co Dept Natural Resources and Parks Wastewater Treatement Division	Mouth of Duwamish Combined Sewer Overflow Influent & Effluent Conveyance & Outfall w/ASSP (denied)	w/Project	\$10,300,000	\$25,600,000	\$188,400,000	\$224,300,000	N	7/24/25
Seattle School District	John Marshall School Modernization 2029 w/ASSP	w/Project	\$20,000,000	\$20,000,000		\$40,000,000	Υ	7/24/25
Lake Stevens School District	Skyline Elementary Sch/Lake Stevens Middle Sch Modernization and Expansion - Addendum	Addendum	\$14,400,000	\$20,900,000		\$35,300,000	Υ	7/24/25
Stevens County	Justice Center HVAC Upgrades - Addendum	Addendum	\$11,000,000	\$13,000,000		\$24,000,000	Y	7/24/25
King Co.; Dept. Nat. Res & Parks; Wastewater Tmt	Mouth of Duwamish Combined Sewer Overflow Wet Weather Treatment Station w/ASSP	w/Project	\$32,400,000	\$19,400,000	\$96,500,000	\$148,300,000	Υ	5/22/25
King Co.; Dept. Nat. Res & Parks; Wastewater Tmt Div	South Plant Influent Pump Station Upgrades w/ASSP	w/Project	\$3,000,000	\$5,000,000		\$8,000,000	Υ	1/23/25
City of Vancouver	Vancouver Public Works Operations Campus w/ASSP	w/Project	\$6,538,790	\$7,286,185		\$13,824,975	Υ	9/27/24
Auburn School District	Three-School GC/CM Program w/ASSP	w/Project	\$26,243,000	\$39,364,500		\$65,607,500	Y	9/26/24
Kitsap County	CKTP Solids and Liquid Hauled Waste Upgrades	Addendum		\$14,000,000		\$14,000,000	Υ	7/25/24
Pullman Regional Hospital	Patient Care Expansion Project	Addendum	\$5,900,000	\$4,700,000	\$3,100,000	\$13,700,000	Y	7/25/24
King County Public Health District	Snoqualmie Valley Health MOB/Wellness		\$11,400,000	\$12,000,000		\$23,400,000	Υ	6/27/24
Kennewick Public Facilities District	Three Rivers Convention Center Expansion	w/Project	\$7,617,000	\$10,156,000		\$17,773,000	Y	2/22/24
King County; Metro Transit Division	Fixed Assets/ State of Good Repair Program w/ASSP	w/Project	\$30,000,000	\$30,000,000	\$39,000,000	\$99,000,000		1/26/24
King Co.; Dept. Nat. Res & Parks; Wastewater Tmt Div	CKTP Solids and Liquid Hauled Waste Upgrades w/ASSP	w/Project	\$23,000,000			\$23,000,000	Y	1/26/24
King Co.; Dept. Nat. Res & Parks; Wastewater Tmt Div	Elliott West Wet Weather Treatment Station w/ASSP	w/Project	\$15,000,000	\$60,000,000	\$63,000,000	\$138,000,000	Y	1/25/24
City of Tukwila	City of Tukwila PW Maint & Engineering Facility	w/Project			\$7,300,000	\$7,300,000	Y	7/27/23
Northshore School District	Inglemoor High School Phase 1 Replacement	Addendum	\$7,000,000	\$12,000,000		\$19,000,000	Y	5/25/23
Northshore School District	Leota Middle School Phase 1 Replacement	Addendum	\$4,200,000	\$7,200,000		\$11,400,000	Y	5/25/23
Seattle Public Schools	John Standford Center for Educational Excellence Central Kitchen Improvements Phase II	Addendum			\$6,500,000	\$6,500,000	Y	5/25/23
Grant Co Pub Hosp Dist\Quincy Valley Medical Ctr	Quincy Valley Medical Center Replacement Hospital	Addendum	\$7,000,000	\$5,000,000		\$12,000,000		3/23/23
King Co.; Dept. Nat. Res & Parks; Wastewater Tmt Div	West Point Treatment Plant	w/Project	\$60,000,000	\$40,000,000	\$4,000,000	\$104,000,000	Y	3/23/23
Seattle School District	Eckstein Middle School Exterior Windows Replacement	w/Project			\$3,500,000	\$3,500,000	Y	3/23/23
Bellingham School District	Elementary School #15	w/Project	\$3,000,000	\$3,000,000		\$6,000,000		3/23/23
Spokane International Airport	Terminal Renovation and Expansion - Center Hall	w/Project			\$35,000,000	\$35,000,000	Y	1/27/23
Grays Harbor County Public Hospital	Summit Pacific Medical Center Hospital Expansion	Addendum	\$5,500,000	\$5,000,000		\$10,500,000		1/26/23
Grant County	Grant Co. Jail & Law and Justice Building Remodel	w/Project	\$12,000,000	\$28,000,000		\$40,000,000	Y	9/23/22
Seattle Public Schools	Aki Kurose Middle School Addition & Modernization	w/Project	\$14,100,000	\$14,000,000		\$28,100,000	Υ	9/22/22
Pierce Transit	Maintenance & Operations Base Infrastructure & Facility Improvements	Addendum	\$20,000,000	\$14,000,000	\$24,000,000	\$58,000,000	Y	7/28/22
Seattle Public Schools	Alki Elem School Addition & Renovation	w/Project	\$3,200,000	\$5,000,000		\$8,200,000		7/22/21
Seattle Public Schools	John Rogers Elem School Replacement	w/Project	\$3,200,000	\$5,500,000		\$8,700,000		7/22/21
Seattle Public Schools	Montlake Elem School Renovation & Addition	w/Project	\$3,100,000	\$5,200,000		\$8,300,000		7/22/21
Renton School District	Lindbergh High School Phased Modernization	w/Project				\$0		6/24/21
Lakehaven Water & Sewer District	Redondo (RWWTP) Electrical & Odor Control Upgrades	w/Project	\$3,000,000	\$3,000,000		\$6,000,000		6/24/21
Western Washington University	Electrical Eng. & Computer Science Facility (EECS)	Addendum				\$0		5/27/21